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Conventional
Key Systems

Rim

Rim Cylinders
For use with exit devices and exit device trim.

Type Tailpiece Length Pins Keyway Finish 

CRCR3000

058	 5/8" 955 and 959 Trims
138	 1-3/8" M61 & M62 option for ED8200 and  
	 obsolete ED9200 exit device alarms 
200	 2" (std. door)
200N	 2" ED4000/ED5000 Night Latch Function 
200V	 2" vertical tailpiece
312	 3-1/2" (thick door)
312V	 3-1/2" vertical tailpiece

Tailpiece Orientation
std. = Horizontal
  V   = Vertical

6  (standard)
7  

(see pages 31-39)

605
606
611
612
613
622
625
626
629
630
722
BSP
WSP

Type Tailpiece Length Pins Keyway Finish 

CRCR3300
138 	 1-3/8" 
200 	 2" (std. door)

N/A N/A

605
606
611
612
613
622
625
626
629
630
722
BSP
WSP

Rim Thumbturn
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Keyways
Key Systems

Keyway Types

4 keyway multiplex system. 
Available 5-, 6- and 7-pin.  
Z Class bitting.  
Reverse of D Series.

All-Section Key

Multi-Section Key

Cylinder Keyway and 
Single Section Key

L Series (Corbin Russwin) L41

L12 L34

STOCK

L4L3L2L1

 
Security

Available

Multiplex/Simplex Keyways 

Multiplex keyways can be used together to 
expand a keying system. A simplex keyway 
is independent, stands alone and cannot 
be tied into any other keyway to expand a 
keying system.

All/Multi-Section/Single Section Keys

All/Multi-section keys can be used on more 
than one cylinder with different sections. 
For example: a key cut on the L41 multi-
section keyblank will pass cylinder in the 
L1, L2, L3 and L4 keyways. Single section 
keys can be used with cylinders of the 
same section. For example: a key cut on 
the L4 single section keyblank will only 
pass a cylinder in the L4 keyway.

Active Keyways 

Keyways which are available for new 
Corbin Russwin keying systems are 
considered active. In the case of new 
master key systems, the factory reserves 
the right to select the keyway from a range 
of standard keyways, based on usage in a 
particular geographical area.

Inactive Keyways 

Many older Corbin Russwin keyways are 
designated inactive. No new systems 
shall be established on these keyways. 
However, they continue to be available to 
support existing keying systems.

Restricted Keyways 

For security reasons, these keyway profiles 
are not shown.

Protected Keyways

Key Systems Administration reserves 
the final decision as to which protected 
keyway family will be selected.  A notice 
of acceptance showing the facilities 
name, address and contact information is 
required before orders can be processed 
For security reasons, these keyway profiles 
are not shown.

Pyramid Keyways

Pyramid keyways are only available 
for Pyramid cylinders and separate 
specifications are used from conventional 
Corbin Russwin keying systems. For 
security reasons, these keyway profiles 
are not shown. All new Pyramid 

systems will require a completed System 
Information Document (orders cannot 
be entered without this  document). The 
fully executed original document will 
be kept on file at Corbin Russwin Key 
System Administration. For all subsequent 
orders a letter of authorization will be 
required if the product is shipped to an 
address other than what is recorded on 
the System Information Document and/
or if the address on the purchase order 
is different than what is listed on the 
System Information Document. Note that 
Key System Administration will not keep 
blanket letters of authorization on file.

Bitting Classes 

Corbin Russwin has several sets of 
dimensional standards for bitting (cutting) 
keys. If the wrong specifications are used 
when making keys on code machines 
in the field, they will not operate in 
conjunction with factory supplied cylinders 
and keys. The bitting class is given for each 
group of keyways. All bitting specs are 
available in the Corbin Russwin cylinder 
manual.


