# Rim

# Conventional

**Key Systems** 

# **Rim Cylinders**

For use with exit devices and exit device trim.



Туре	Tailpiece Length	Pins	Keyway	Finish
CR3000	058	6 (standard) 7	(see pages 31-39)	605 606 611 612 613 622 625 626 629 630 722 BSP WSP

## Rim Thumbturn



Туре	Tailpiece Length	Pins	Keyway	Finish
	138 1-3/8" 200 2" (std. door)	N/A	N/A	605
				606
				611
				612
				613
				622
CR3300				625
				626
				629
				630
				722
				BSP
				WSP

# Keyway Types

# Kevwavs

# Key Systems

#### Multiplex/Simplex Keyways

Multiplex keyways can be used together to expand a keying system. A simplex keyway is independent, stands alone and cannot be tied into any other keyway to expand a keying system.

#### All/Multi-Section/Single Section Keys

All/Multi-section keys can be used on more than one cylinder with different sections. For example: a key cut on the L41 multi-section keyblank will pass cylinder in the L1, L2, L3 and L4 keyways. Single section keys can be used with cylinders of the same section. For example: a key cut on the L4 single section keyblank will only pass a cylinder in the L4 keyway.

## **Active Keyways**

Keyways which are available for new Corbin Russwin keying systems are considered active. In the case of new master key systems, the factory reserves the right to select the keyway from a range of standard keyways, based on usage in a particular geographical area.

## **Inactive Keyways**

Many older Corbin Russwin keyways are designated inactive. **No new systems** shall be established on these keyways. However, they continue to be available to support existing keying systems.

## **Restricted Keyways**

For security reasons, these keyway profiles are not shown.

## **Protected Keyways**

Key Systems Administration reserves the final decision as to which protected keyway family will be selected. A notice of acceptance showing the facilities name, address and contact information is required before orders can be processed For security reasons, these keyway profiles are not shown.

# **Pyramid Keyways**

Pyramid keyways are only available for Pyramid cylinders and separate specifications are used from conventional Corbin Russwin keying systems. For security reasons, these keyway profiles are not shown. All new Pyramid systems will require a completed System Information Document (orders cannot be entered without this document). The fully executed original document will be kept on file at Corbin Russwin Key System Administration. For all subsequent orders a letter of authorization will be required if the product is shipped to an address other than what is recorded on the System Information Document and/ or if the address on the purchase order is different than what is listed on the System Information Document. Note that Key System Administration will not keep blanket letters of authorization on file.

### **Bitting Classes**

Corbin Russwin has several sets of dimensional standards for bitting (cutting) keys. If the wrong specifications are used when making keys on code machines in the field, they will not operate in conjunction with factory supplied cylinders and keys. The bitting class is given for each group of keyways. All bitting specs are available in the Corbin Russwin cylinder manual.

# L Series (Corbin Russwin)

4 keyway multiplex system. Available 5-, 6- and 7-pin. Z Class bitting. Reverse of D Series.



All-Section Key

Multi-Section Key

Cylinder Keyway and Single Section Key

